
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 10802 10613 10357 10127 9913 9751 9599 9472 9391 9335 9325 9339 9488 9732 9790 9922 10609 11554 12335 12877 13289 13640 13923 14030 290,027
EGATDC 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 150 150 150 150 150 150 4,100
CUFG 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 688 676 660 645 631 621 611 603 598 595 594 595 604 620 624 632 676 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,016
JMJGU2 688 676 660 645 631 621 611 603 598 595 594 595 604 620 624 632 676 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,016
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 598 595 594 595 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,369
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 688 676 660 645 631 621 611 603 598 595 594 595 604 620 624 632 676 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,171
JMAHU1 688 676 660 645 631 621 611 603 598 595 594 595 604 620 624 632 676 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,171
JMAHU2 688 676 660 645 631 621 611 603 598 595 594 595 604 620 624 632 676 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,171
PKLGU1 194 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,265
PKLGU2 194 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,265
CBPSBK1B 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,347
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 214 205 196 193 192 190 190 191 193 204 195 203 191 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,111
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT12 350 350 346 319 296 280 263 258 255 253 253 252 258 277 261 275 253 349 315 350 350 350 324 337 7,663
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 204 190 178 178 180 203 216 216 216 185 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,087
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 204 190 178 178 180 203 216 216 216 185 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,087
SGB3GT31 181 174 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 132 130 147 147 147 130 130 3,376
SGB3GT32 181 174 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 132 130 147 147 147 130 130 3,375
SKSPBK1 330 323 284 265 247 235 223 218 216 214 214 214 218 233 221 231 215 287 261 299 299 299 268 278 6,544
TJGSBK1A 351 351 347 318 294 275 259 252 248 245 245 246 251 273 256 270 247 307 315 351 351 351 325 339 7,619
TJGSBK1B 351 351 347 318 294 275 259 251 248 245 245 246 251 273 256 270 247 307 314 351 351 351 325 339 7,618
TJGSBK2A 347 347 330 305 280 261 245 238 234 233 231 232 237 259 242 258 233 293 301 345 346 345 310 323 7,323
TJGSBK2B 347 347 330 304 279 261 245 238 234 233 231 232 237 259 242 258 233 293 301 345 346 345 310 323 7,320
YPKA 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 733 733 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 17,631
YPGS 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 4,344
PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 101 101 101 100 100 1,618
PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 101 101 101 100 100 1,618
PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 101 101 101 100 100 1,618
PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 101 101 100 100 1,618
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 1,692
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 1,692
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 130 147 147 147 130 130 2,115
PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,132
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 315 350 350 350 324 337 4,739
KLPPGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 2,738
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 2,300
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 1,390
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 26 159
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 105
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,490
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,490
KNYR 3 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,030
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,490
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 80 80 529
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 433
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 57 80 80 1,039
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 1,154
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 864
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 45 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 80 90 95 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 13 7 7 7 7 29 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 12 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 981 1237 1467 1681 1816 1918 2005 2061 2102 2107 2098 1994 1830 1929 1815 1955 1439 1382 1059 1039 918 1136 1029 32,016

TOTAL GEN 10441 10252 9996 9766 9552 9390 9238 9111 9030 8974 8964 8978 9127 9371 9429 9561 10248 11193 12124 12666 13078 13429 13712 13819 284,484

19-Dec-11
Monday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 13845 13616 13568 13719 13987 14231 14225 14203 14173 14124 13796 13338 12942 12785 12901 13443 13440 13343 13181 12938 12634 12425 12127 11857 290,027
EGATDC 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 200 200 4,100
CUFG 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,016
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,016
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,369
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,171
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,171
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,171
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 251 146 165 140 5,265
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 250 146 165 140 5,265
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 3,347
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,111
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT12 325 324 325 324 331 350 350 350 347 350 331 330 331 323 331 330 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,663
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,087
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,087
SGB3GT31 130 130 130 130 130 141 140 136 132 134 130 130 130 130 130 130 134 135 134 179 192 192 192 213 3,376
SGB3GT32 130 130 130 130 130 140 139 136 132 134 130 130 130 130 130 130 134 134 134 179 192 192 192 213 3,375
SKSPBK1 269 268 269 269 274 294 293 289 286 288 273 273 273 268 273 272 288 289 288 327 341 341 341 350 6,544
TJGSBK1A 325 325 325 324 332 351 351 351 350 351 332 330 331 323 331 331 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,619
TJGSBK1B 325 325 325 324 332 351 351 351 350 351 331 330 331 323 331 331 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,618
TJGSBK2A 311 310 310 310 318 340 339 335 332 334 318 317 317 309 317 317 334 334 334 347 347 347 347 347 7,323
TJGSBK2B 311 310 310 310 318 340 339 335 331 334 318 316 317 309 317 317 333 334 333 347 347 347 347 347 7,320
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 17,631
YPGS 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 4,344
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 106 106 106 111 1,618
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 106 106 106 111 1,618
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 106 106 106 111 1,618
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 106 106 106 111 1,618
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 109 109 109 115 1,692
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 109 109 109 114 1,692
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 130 140 139 136 132 134 130 130 130 130 130 130 134 134 134 178 192 192 192 0 2,115
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,132
PGLAGT11 325 324 325 324 331 350 350 350 347 350 331 330 330 323 331 330 350 350 350 350 350 350 0 0 4,739
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 2,738
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 2,300
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,390
KLPPGT11 25 25 25 25 26 28 28 28 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159
KLPPGT12 17 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 1,490
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 1,490
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 2,030
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 1,490
TMGR 1 80 45 0 65 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 45 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 529
TMGR 2 80 0 0 65 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 433
TMGR 3 80 45 60 65 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 45 45 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,039
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 125 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 103 0 0 0 0 100 100 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,154
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 125 100 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 102 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 864
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 55 0 5 100 100 100 100 44 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 136 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 120 0 0 0 145 145 150 145 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 65 45 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 60 45 10 10 10 40 40 70 40 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 70 80 70 90 111 111 111 111 111 111 70 80 60 20 65 80 75 70 76 60 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1211 1360 1178 1187 1069 926 932 954 984 932 1208 1206 1272 1329 1316 1304 1165 1032 1044 918 900 900 900 907 32,016

TOTAL GEN 13637 13408 13360 13511 13779 14023 14017 13995 13965 13916 13588 13130 12914 12757 12870 13412 13409 13312 13150 12907 12603 12394 11866 11596 284,484






